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THE HONG KONG CHRISTIAN KUN SUN ASSOCIATION LIMITED

FAE TN OARAT

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

Income

Other income

Administrative expenses
Deficit before income tax
Income tax expense
Deficit for the year

Transfer of deficit to/(surplus from) designated funds

Total comprehensive income for the year

2012
HKS

6,645,451

316,527

6,961,97

(7,158,603)

(196,625)

(196,625)

195,065

1,560

The notes on pages 9 to 23 are an integral part of these financial statements.

s

2011
HKS

5,809,029

384,953

6,193,982

(6,581,393)

(387,411)

(387,411)

(65,843)

(453,254)

THE HONG KONG CHRISTIAN KUN SUN ASSOCIATION LIMITED
BB AR A

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2012

HKS
ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 6,185,365
Interests in subsidiaries -

6,185,365

Current assets
Deposits
Prepayments
Other receivable
Cash and cash equivalents
2,973,243
Total assets 0158608
[
REPRESENTING:

General fund 6,913,999
Designated funds 1,974,085

Total funds 8,888,084

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Other payable and accruals 261,154
Amount due to a related company 9,370
Total liabilitics 270,524

Total funds and liabilities 9,158,608

Approved and authorised for issue by the Board of Directors on 21 0CT 2013

Ry SR

Director Director

The notes on pages 9 to 23 are an integral part of these financial statements.
6

HKS

6,470,828

6,470,828

2,695,832
9,166,660

6,743,649
2,341,060

9,084,709

72,581
9,370

81,951
9,166,660
—




